IMPORTANT CONDITIONS 

(Conditions to be satisfied for this insurance to operate) 

The insurance operates only if all of the following 
conditions are satisfied: 

(a) the Trip is a round Trip commencing from and 

returning to Singapore, each Trip not exceeding one 
hundred and eighty-two (182) consecutive days 
except where an Annual Multi-Trip Policy has been 
taken out in which case each Trip shall not exceed 
ninety (90) consecutive days; 

(b) You are in good health and are not travelling contrary 

to the advice of any Registered Medical Practitioner or

[...]

card, driving license or like documents of identity, credit card, 
travelling pass or tickets. 

“Personal Effects” means items of personal use, worn or 

carried by You. 

“Pre-Existing Medical Condition” means any condition 

which is in existence within one hundred and eighty-two 
(182) days prior to the commencement of Your Trip, 
regardless of whether: 
a) You have received medical treatment, diagnosis, 

consultation or prescribed drugs; or  

b) Symptoms or manifestations have existed; or 

c) Treatment was actually sought or received;